Limerick Masters SC

Event 1 Mixed 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Sponsor: Tom & Jean O'Donnell

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of 6 Finals

1 Bowler, Lorraine W41 KIDOM NT

2 Daly, Edel W57 MALM NT

3 Howard, Sandra W55 MALM 40:00.00

4  Myers, Kevin M67 MALM 33:00.00

5 Breen, Oonagh W54 SWSC 31:37.08

6 O Boyle, Eileen W53 LimMas 32:00.00

7  Rudzite, Kristine W41 KMSC 33:30.00

8 Mc Donnell, Joan W76 MALM 50:00.00

9 Nunan, John M57 MALM NT

10 Stokes Hurley, Sydney W24 KIDOM NT
Heat 2 of 6 Finals

1 Cunningham, Bairbre W52 TUAM 31:00.00

2 Callanan, Emma W45 TUAM 30:00.00

3 0 Hanrahan, Diarmuid M53 LimMas 30:00.00

4 Ryan, Pearse M54 LimMas 29:00.00

5 Jeffers, Alex M51 SANDI 28:30.00

6 Horan, Paul M48 Shannon Masters 29:00.00

7 Daws, Vanessa W51 DUBSC 30:00.00

8 Dennehy, Kevin M49 LimMas 30:00.00

9  Austin, Marcus M59 LimMas 30:00.00

10 Williams, Claire W39 SWSC 31:00.00
Heat 3 of 6 Finals

1 Crowe, Matthew M47 MARLI 28:30.00

2 Prout, Gary M35 NENA 27:30.00

3 Farrell, Mary W56 ILDSA 27:13.00

4  Fleming, Sheila W53 ALS 27:00.00

5 Merritt, Denis M53 MALM 27:00.00

6 Ryan, Maria W48 LimMas 27:00.00

7  Skuodiene, Viktorija W58 MALM 27:10.00

8 Callanan, Maeve W60 LimMas 27:30.00

9  White, Sarah W48 Shannon Masters 28:00.00

10 Adair, Gordon M54 SANDI 28:30.00
Heat 4 of 6 Finals

1 Cotter, John M45 MALM 27:00.00

2 Dempsey, Eamon M52 GLB 26:30.00

3 Coulahan, Peter M47 GLB 25:45.00

4 Hull, Tracey W55 LISB 25:25.00

5 Mc Guinness, Aoife W46 LimMas 25:00.00

6 Harrison, Daniella W48 POTTE 25:00.00

7  Rudzitis, Olgerts M56 KMSC 25:30.00

8 Dillon, Paul M44 NENA 26:00.00

9 Carroll, Ronnie M60 NAC 26:47.00

10 Joyce, Paul M50 ASGD 27:00.00
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Heat 5 of6 Finals
1 O Reilly, Ray M42 NAC 24:30.00
2 Hempel, Roland M38 COR 24:16.02
3 Ledwith, Dorothy W62 ENNIS 24:00.00
4 Newport, Andrea W47 LimMas 23:56.00
5  Swift, Brian M51 LimMas 23:40.00
6  Horgan, Billy M48 CLONP 23:53.35
7 Quigley, Albert M40 LimMas 24:00.00
8  Quinn, Shay M42 KMSC 24:00.00
9 Powell, Andrew M49 SWsC 24:20.00
10 Mulcahy, Ide W46 LimMas 25:00.00
Heat 6 of 6 Finals
1 Genest, Rob M70 GLB 22:29.50
2 Morris, Dymphna W59 ALS 21:20.05
3 Teeling Lynch, Stephan M38 Shannon Masters 20:00.00
4 Freeman, Boyd M58 ALS 20:00.00
5 Harris, Brian M42 ASGD 19:05.83
6 Cahill, Norma W55 ENNIS 19:50.00
7 0 Dunlaing, Ceall M49 DUBSC 20:00.00
8 Davoren, Declan M51 CABAR 21:15.10
9  Walton, Neil M48 SLIGO 22:00.00
10 Healy, Adrian M43 MALM 22:37.93
Event 2 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Sponsor: Mary Mulcair
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of8 Finals
3 Ryan, Darcy W30 LimMas NT
4 Davey, Linda W49 SWWES NT
5 Reilly, Amelia W66 ALS NT
6 Sheehan, Deirdre W63 WCORC NT
7 Mackey, Sarah W32 NENA NT
8 Foley, Hazel w23 TIPP NT
Heat 2 of 8 Finals
1 Garrett, John M65 LimMas 8:05.31
2 Daly, Caroline W36 DUBSC 7:50.00
3 Boyd, Antoinette W50 KIDOM 7:45.09
4 Ryan, Pearse M54 LimMas 7:30.00
5 Dennehy, Kevin M49 LimMas 7:30.00
6  Mc Cullough, Aimee W36 TMORE 7:30.00
7  Cabiddu, Giovanni M36 Shannon Masters 7:36.00
8 Keane, Eugene M69 LimMas 7:47.05
9 Desmond, Andrew M55 TRJN 8:00.00
10 Cosgrove, Brenda W65 LimMas 8:23.00
Heat 3 of 8 Finals
1 Aldridge, Mary W58 WICK 7:30.00
2 Horgan, Rosarie W55 KIDOM 7:24.12
3 Halligan, Gerry M64 NAC 7:15.00
4 White, Sarah W48 Shannon Masters 7:00.00
5 Keville, Shane M43 TUAM 7:00.00
6 Callanan, Maeve W60 LimMas 7:00.00
7 Birmingham, Ann W55 LimMas 7:00.00
8 Mc Carthy, Joe M50 Unattached 7:20.00
9 Ryan, Frank M54 KIDOM 7:30.00
10 O Hanrahan, Diarmuid M53 LimMas 7:30.00
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Heat 4 Finals (#2 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle)
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O Brien, Roisin
Skuodiene, Viktorija
Farrell, Mary
Sheehy, Heidi
Stafford, William
Ryan, Maria

Mc Cullagh, Niamh
Ohanlon, John
Foley, Rosie
Laffan, Eimear
5of 8 Finals
Molloy, Karen
Griffin O Malley, Murna
Cummings, Bronwyn
Roman, Silvia
Mahoney, Trevor
Fenton, Catherine
Hennessy, Roisin
Joyce, Paul
Barrett, Darina
Oliveira, Bruno

6 of 8 Finals
Phelan, Paschal

O Reilly, Ray
Carribine, Jackie
Lyons, Cormac
Ferland, Martin

0O Connor, Owen
Szakonyi, Nicola
Brennan, Caroline
Murphy, Ciara
Murphy, Nicola

7 of 8 Finals
Brennan, James

0 Sullivan, Ross
Walton, Neil

Kelly, Shannon

O Dunlaing, Ceall
Newell, Philip
Hempel, Roland
Desmond, Brian
O Flaherty, Ciaran
Morris, Dymphna
8 of 8 Finals
FitzGerald, Brian
Teeling Lynch, Stephan
Keogh, Aaron
Byrne, Michelle
Williams, David
Rathke, Alex
Church, Ross
Harris, Brian
Madden, Romy

Freeman, Boyd

W38
W58
W56
W49
M46
W48
W44
M61
w48
w44

w48
w42
W42
W25
M41
W36
W52
M50
W53
M31

M55
M42
w41
M48
M48
M44
W44
W39
W45
W43

M29
M30
M48
W26
M49
M46
M38
M58
M38
W59

M37
M38
M39
W31
M23
M28
M32
M42
w26
M58

KMSC
MALM
ILDSA
WICK
ALS
LimMas
KMSC
ALS
LimMas
LTC

ALS
LTC
ALS
MALM
CTRIC
ALS
WICK
ASGD
DUBSC
EBSC

ENNIS
NAC
WMSN
LimMas
LimMas
CTRIC
KMSC
GLB
LimMas
COR

CLM

Unattached
SLIGO

Shannon Masters
DUBSC

SLIGO

COR

ATLM

TMORE

ALS

ATHSC

Shannon Masters
KMSC

LimMas

LimMas

NAC

SWSC

ASGD

NAC

ALS

6:59.59
6:50.00
6:48.01
6:45.00
6:40.00
6:45.00
6:47.20
6:50.00
6:57.00
7:00.00

6:30.03
6:30.00
6:15.30
6:05.00
6:00.00
6:03.00
6:10.00
6:20.00
6:30.01
6:33.00

6:00.00
5:50.00
5:49.00
5:45.00
5:42.00
5:45.00
5:47.00
5:50.00
6:00.00
6:00.00

5:30.00
5:28.00
5:25.00
5:20.00
5:10.00
5:15.00
5:20.29
5:25.00
5:30.00
5:40.05

5:00.87
4:52.00
4:50.00
4:50.00
4:40.30
4:45.20
4:50.00
4:51.24
4:55.00
5:10.00
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Meet Program
Event 3 Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke
Sponsor: Sheila Mulcair
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 o0f9 Finals
1 Sampaio, Sara W34 DUBSC NT
2 Lyons, Audrey W48 LimMas NT
3 Hayes, Maura W53 KIDOM NT
4 Burke, Nigel M56 DUBSC 2:40.00
5 O Connell, Christina W26 NAC 1:19.69
6 Dolan, Martina w39 MULJ 1:20.00
7  Sheehan, Deirdre W63 WCORC NT
8 Ruddock, Clare W52 COR NT
9 Boyle, Alma w42 CLM NT
10 Ryan, Darcy W30 LimMas NT
Heat 2 of9 Finals
1 Craddock, John M64 CLM 1:10.00
2 Fleming, Terence M75 COR 1:05.01
3 0 Mahony, Orla W49 COR 1:05.00
4  Skehan, Martina W36 THKF 1:03.36
5 Phillips, Jeff M75 ALS 1:00.00
6  Sheehy, Heidi W49 WICK 1:00.00
7 O Brien, Siobhan W62 NAC 1:05.00
8 Mc Namara, Breda W73 LimMas 1:05.00
9 Corry, Gerard M66 LimMas 1:10.00
10  Sheehy, Anthony M79 ASK 1:15.00
Heat 3 of9 Finals
1 Flynn, Kieran M45 KIDOM 58.60
2 Fitzpatrick, Mary W68 ALS 57.88
3 Birmingham, Ann W55 LimMas 56.10
4 Stack, Tony M39 Shannon Masters 55.00
5 Barrett, Darina W53 DUBSC 54.00
6 O Neill, Brendan M67 CTRIC 54.00
7  Callanan, Maeve W60 LimMas 55.00
8 Hallinan, Sheila W54 NENA 56.63
9 Cooney, Brendan M71 COMAN 58.00
10 Mc Namara, Gail W45 LimMas 59.00
Heat 4 of9 Finals
1 Addie, James M45 TALM 52.00
2 Rooney, Micheal M54 Shannon Masters 50.00
3 Twohig, Niamh W40 SWSC 48.00
4 Dempsey, Carole W52 LimMas 47.20
5 Higgins, Terry M70 KIDOM 47.00
6  Murray, Denise W43 DUBSC 47.00
7  Walsh, Catherine W41 LimMas 48.00
8 Keane, Caroline w37 CLM 48.00
9 Holman, Nicola W40 KIDOM 52.00
10 Ryan, Brenda W77 COR 53.03
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Heat 5 Finals (#3 Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
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Ohanlon, John

Caball Powell, Margot

Scanlon, Greg
Folguera, Jeanette
Scanlon, Meabh
Synnott, Kevin

Ni Chochlain, Valerie

Mc Avoy, Joe
Cronin, Caoimhe
0 Gorman, Chris
6 of 9 Finals
Cronin, Jackie
Cronin, Eleanor
Walker, Blanaid
Healy, Patrick
Venckus, Andrius
Walsh, Maureen
Young, Rian
Mulcair, Sheila
Nolan, Conal
Harte, Declan

7 of 9 Finals
Mc Grath, Helena
Kelliher, Shane

O Brien, Roisin
Mulcahy, Cara
Mackey, Sarah
Conlan, Roisin
Cosgrave, Liz
Burke, Killian
Monaghan, Gerry
Higgins, Eugene
8 of 9 Finals
Crowe, Conor
Clooney, Natalie
Desmond, Andrew

Mc Donnell, Gerard

Anikina, Jelena
Reid, Charlotte
Conway, Peter
Ohagan, Julie
Swindale, Julian
Fallon, Laura

9 of 9 Finals
Coward, Matt
Conneely, Kevin
Ryan, Rory
Foster, Eoin
Milian, Alin
Ronan, Niall

Vinagre-Sendino, Juan

Mitchell, Alan
Kelly, Eva
Walsh, Eimeir

M61
W50
M64
W34
W32
M37
w42
M71
W35
M56

M60
w42
W57
M59
M43
W46
M26
W47
M49
M68

w48
M28
w38
W54
W32
w29
We62
M44
M47
M48

M32
W38
M55
M56
W53
w41
M57
W48
M57
w24

M29
M45
M36
M41
M30
M42
M30
M35
w28
w27

ALS
SWSC
LimMas
MADM
LimMas
NAC
SWSC
SWsC
COR

LimMas

ENNIS
LimMas
ALS
LimMas
NAC
CLM
ALS
LimMas
LimMas
NAC

TRIN
LimMas
KMSC
ALS
NENA
NAC
TRIN
LimMas
DUBSC

LimMas

KMSC
LimMas
TRIN
KIDOM
NEND
ALS
ALS
TALM
POTTE
NAC

TERE

TUAM

Shannon Masters
ALS

ALS

COR

KMSC

KMSC
Unattached
BELTC

47.00
46.00
45.72
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
46.00
46.00
47.00

44.00
42.00
42.00
40.86
40.00
40.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
44.00

40.00
40.00
39.04
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.40
39.20
40.00
40.00

38.00
37.20
37.00
36.45
36.00
36.10
37.00
37.09
37.50
38.00

35.00
34.00
33.10
30.90
30.00
30.50
32.00
33.76
35.00
35.00
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Meet Program
Event 4 Mixed 200 LC Meter IM
Sponsor: Brendan Naughton
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of5 Finals
1 Arbuzova, Gene W50 LimMas NT
2 Corry, Gerard M66 LimMas NT
3 Dempsey, Carole W52 LimMas 4:57.27
4  Leahy, Conor M33 LimMas 4:00.03
5 Boyd, Antoinette W50 KIDOM 3:57.10
6 Joyce, Paul M50 ASGD 4:00.00
7  Cooney, Brendan M71 COMAN 4:55.00
8 Thornton, Alwyn w37 MULJ 5:00.00
9 Daly, Edel W57 MALM NT
10 Foley, Hazel w23 TIPP NT
Heat 2 of 5 Finals
1 Rooney, Micheal M54 Shannon Masters 3:55.00
2 Holman, Nicola W40 KIDOM 3:45.00
3 Brennan, James M29 CLM 3:40.00
4 Keane, Marie W62 COMAN 3:33.00
5 0O Donoghue, Claudia W24 MALM 3:30.00
6 O Dwyer, Greg M54 GUINN 3:30.00
7  Brennan, Caroline W39 GLB 3:40.00
8 Shanahan, Elif W55 LimMas 3:42.00
9  Reilly, Patricia W60 ALS 3:45.45
10 Callanan, Emma W45 TUAM 3:55.00
Heat 3 of 5 Finals
1 Murphy, Kevin M56 COR 3:29.10
2 Harper, Charles M54 DUBSC 3:20.03
3 Monaghan, Gerry M47 DUBSC 3:15.00
4 Foley, Conor M31 NAC 3:08.00
5 Ward, David M43 PHX 3:05.00
6  Refson, Jonathan M55 POTTE 3:08.00
7  Kelleher, Kieran M72 SANDI 3:12.00
8 Gerrard, Allister M48 TERE 3:20.00
9  Walker, Blanaid W57 ALS 3:28.05
10  Kelly, Grainne W54 ATLM 3:30.00
Heat 4 of 5 Finals
1 Boran, Bernard M60 ALS 3:01.00
2 Desmond, Brian M58 ATLM 3:00.00
3 Horgan, Billy M48 CLONP 2:58.19
4 Debtuch, Daniel M46 NAC 2:51.50
5 Byrne, Michelle W31 LimMas 2:50.00
6  Kearney, Paul M47 LimMas 2:50.00
7  Duffy, Caroline W37 MULJ 2:54.63
8 Hennessy, Roisin W52 WICK 2:59.00
9 O Donnell, Brian M38 KMSC 3:00.00
10  Mc Grath, Helena w48 TRIN 3:02.00
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Meet Program
Heat 5 Finals (#4 Mixed 200 LC Meter IM) Heat 4 of 10 Finals
1 Hempel, Roland M38 COR 2:41.35 1 Mulcair, Mary
2 Williams, David M23 LimMas 2:40.10 2 Curran, Paul
3 Conneely, Kevin M45 TUAM 2:37.00 3 Ball, Jonathan
4 Cunningham, John M50 ALS 2:34.00 4 Morris, Dymphna
5 Cussen, Robert M29 COR 2:30.00 5 O Carroll, Elaine
6 Joyce, Ronan M47 NAC 2:32.00 6 Roman, Silvia
7 Claffey, Louis M28 NAC 2:35.00 7  Hennessy, Roisin
8  FitzGerald, Brian M37 ATHSC 2:37.17 8  Brett, Michael
9 Boddie, Geoff M47 ALS 2:40.39 9 Aldridge, Mary
10 Lally, Elaine W40 COMAN 2:45.98 10  Stokes Hurley, Sydney
. Heat 50f10 Finals
Event 5 Mixed 50 LC Meter Butterfly 1 Thompson, Bailie
Sponsor: Dee Maguire 2 Conlan, Roisin
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 3 Armshaw, Aisling
Heat 10f10 Finals 4 Flynn, Christopher
1 Scanlon, David M39 ALS NT 5 Meskauskas, Ramunas
2 Daly, Edel W57  MALM NT 6 Savage, Suzanne
3 Craddock, John Mé64 CLM 1:10.00 7 Mc Avoy, Joe
4 Clancy, Martina W55 Shannon Masters 1:05.01 8 Halpin, Niav
5 Kelly, Grainne W54 ATLM 1:00.00 9  Mulcair, Sheila
6 O Brien, Siobhan W62 NAC 1:05.00 10  Cosgrave, Liz
7 0 Connor, Edward M40 WCORC 1:10.00 Heat 6 of 10 Finals
8 Murphy, Nicola W43 COR 1:30.00 1 Mulcahy, Cara
9 Ni Chochlain, Valerie w42 SWSC NT 2 Mulcair, Anne
10  Foley, Hazel w23 TIPP NT 3 Kelleher, Kieran
Heat 2 of 10 Finals 4 Monaghan, Colin
1 Hoey, Linda W49 GUINN 1:00.00 5 O Connell, Brendan
2 Flynn, Gerry M73  CBWPS 52.34 6 Refson, Jonathan
3 Barrett, Darina W53 DUBSC 50.02 7  Boran, Bernard
4 Synnott, Kevin M37 NAC 50.00 8 Gerrard, Allister
5 O Dwyer, Claire W79 ALS 50.00 9  Harrison, Daniella
6  Walsh, Catherine W41 LimMas 50.00 10 Clooney, Natalie
7 Folguera, Jeanette W34 MADM 50.00 Heat 7 of 10 Finals
8 Boyd, Antoinette W50 KIDOM 52.08 1 Reid, Charlotte
9  Skehan, Martina W36 THKF 58.86 2 Mc Shea, Brian
10  Cooney, Gus M71 GLB 1:00.00 3 Cassidy, Stephen
Heat 3 of 10 Finals 4 Hamshere, Darren
1 O Neill, Brendan M67 CTRIC 47.50 5 Desmond, Andrew
2 Brickley, Mary Weé4 COR 46.00 6  Mc Donnell, Gerard
3 Holman, Nicola W40 KIDOM 45.00 7  Healy, Patrick
4 O Brien, Fiona W36 LimMas 44.00 8 Morris, Deirdre
5 Angles, Maree W51 SANDI 43.00 9  Phelan, Becky
6  Dulffy, Julie W39 MULJ 43.95 10  Young, Rian
7 Murphy, Michael M45  KMSC #5.00 Heat 80of10 Finals
8 Sampaio, Sara W34 DUBSC 45.14 1 Crowe, Conor
9 Uokiene, Lina W44 Unattached 46.10 2 0 Shea, Laura
10 Harbison, Harry M63 LimMas 47.50 3 Madden, Romy
4  Conway, Peter
5 Lamb, Rob
6 Pierce, Kevin
7  Lukonenko, Igor
8 Fallon, Laura
9 Batistsev, Aleksandr
10  Kelly, Eva

W50
M33
M52
W59
W60
w25
W52
M36
W58
W24

M22
w29
W43
M37
M33
W47
M71
W59
w47
w62

W54
W52
M72
M43
M35
M55
M60
M48
W48
W38

W41
M60
M42
M53
M55
M56
M59
W50
W37
M26

M32
w25
W26
M57
M50
M30
M57
W24
M67
w28

LimMas
EBSC
POTTE
ALS
KMSC
MALM
WICK
TUAM
WICK
KIDOM

TMORE
NAC
LimMas
ALS
ALS
POTTE
SWSC
ALS
LimMas
TRIN

ALS
LimMas
SANDI
DUBSC
KIDOM
POTTE
ALS
TERE
POTTE

LimMas

ALS
SAMT
TALM
POTTE
TRIN
KIDOM
LimMas
ALS
KMSC
ALS

KMSC
ATLM

NAC

ALS

SWSC

COR
UKLUB
NAC
UKLUB
Unattached

40.11
40.00
40.00
39.06
38.60
38.90
39.10
40.00
40.00
42.98

38.00
38.00
37.82
36.60
36.00
36.50
37.50
38.00
38.00
38.20

36.00
36.00
36.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.09
36.00
36.00
36.00

34.50
34.30
34.00
33.40
33.00
33.10
33.76
34.02
34.30
34.60

32.95
32.10
32.00
31.50
31.25
31.50
32.00
32.00
32.60
33.00
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Meet Program
Heat 9 Finals (#5 Mixed 50 LC Meter Butterfly) Heat 4 of 13 Finals
1 O Neill, Conor M48 GUINN 31.10 1 Garrett, John
2 0 Connell, James M33 KIDOM 31.00 2 Molloy, Karen
3 Williams, David M23 LimMas 30.07 3 Foley, Rosie
4 Claffey, Louis M28 NAC 30.00 4 Flynn, Kieran
5 0 Neill, Paul M52 ALS 29.00 5 White, Sarah
6 Cussen, Robert M29 COR 29.50 6  Farrell, Mary
7  Milian, Alin M30 ALS 30.00 7  Dennehy, Kevin
8 Fallon, David M32 NAC 30.34 8  Mc Carthy, Joe
9 Dever, Dara M35 ENNIS 31.00 9 Keane, Eugene
10  Frize, Robert M53 ALS 3122 10 Deely, Liam
Heat 10 of 10 Finals Heat 5o0f13 Finals
1 Hlibiciuc, Roman M33 ALS 29.00 1 Ryan, Frank
2 Coward, Matt M29 TERE 28.00 2 Skuodiene, Viktorija
3 Foster, Eoin M41 ALS 27.90 3 Fox, Mairead
4 Laffan, Paul M28 COR 27.50 4 Uokiene, Lina
5 Cunningham, John M50 ALS 26.88 5 Scanlon, David
6 O Muircheartaigh, Paraic M43 ALS 27.50 6  Kelliher, Shane
7 Kelleher, Christopher M35 COR 27.90 7 Birmingham, Ann
8 Redmond, Sean M33 COR 28.00 8  Ryan, Pearse
9 O Riordan, Jerry M46 SWSC 28.20 9 Horgan, Rosarie
10 O Donnell, Brian M38 KMSC 29.00 10 Keane, Michael
) Heat 6 of 13 Finals
Event 6 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle 1 Murphy, Ciara
Sponsor: Anne Mulcair 2 Jolly, Jane
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 3 McKee, Bernie
Heat 1 o0f13 Finals 4 0 Neill, Brendan
4 Foley, Hazel w23 TIPP NT 5  Stack, Tony
5 Sampaio, Sara W34 DUBSC NT 6 Reilly, Patricia
6 0 Connell, Christina W26 NAC NT 7 Mc Cullagh, Niamh
Heat 2 of13 Finals 8 Cabiddu, Giovanni
1 Davey, Linda W49 SWWES NT 9 Hayes, Maura
2 0 Connor, Conor M58 DUBSC NT 10  Halligan, Gerry
3 Corry, Gerard M66  LimMas NT Heat 7 of13 Finals
4  Cross, Deirdre W75 LimMas 4:48.00 1 Ryan, Maria
5 Keating, Declan M45 GUINN 4:30.00 2 Sheehy, Heidi
6 Sheehy, Anthony M79 ASK 4:45.00 3 Stafford, William
7 Brennan, Aidan | M50 KMSC 5:11.87 4 Burke, Nigel
8  Sheehan, Deirdre W63 WCORC NT 5  Griffin O Malley, Murna
9  Ruddock, Clare W52 COR NT 6 Ohanlon, John
Heat 3 of 13 Finals 7  Duffy, Julie
1 Clancy, Martina W55 Shannon Masters 4:07.01 8 Ryan, Kieran
2 Mc Cullough, Aimee W36 TMORE 4:00.00 9 Keville, Shane
3 Fleming, Terence M75 COR 3:55.03 10  Leahy, Conor
4 0Mahony, Orla W49 COR 3:51.00 Heat 8o0f13 Finals
5  Murphy, Nicola W43 COR 3:50.00 1 Synnott, Kevin
6 Ryan, Mary W52 LimMas 3:50.00 2 Addie, James
7  Daly, Caroline W36 DUBSC 3:55.00 3 Hennessy, Roisin
8 Cosgrove, Brenda W65  LimMas 3:56.00 4 Bozic Solaja, Jasenka
9 Craddock, John Mé64 CLM 4:05.00 5 Cummings, Bronwyn
10 O Neill, Colette W68 GLB 4:30.00 6 Brickley, Mary
7  Harrington, Tadhg
8 Scanlon, Greg
9 Mc Cann, Andrew
10 Cronin, Caoimhe

Mé65
W48
W48
M45
W48
W56
M49
M50
M69
M62

M54
W58
W50
W44
M39
M28
W55
M54
W55
M54

W45
W66
w37
M67
M39
W60
W44
M36
W53
M64

w48
W49
M46
M56
w42
M61
W39
M51
M43
M33

M37
M45
W52
W46
w42
Wo4
Mé61
M64
M34
W35

LimMas

ALS

LimMas

KIDOM

Shannon Masters
ILDSA

LimMas
Unattached
LimMas

LFD

KIDOM
MALM
KIDOM
Unattached
ALS
LimMas
LimMas
LimMas
KIDOM

LimMas

LimMas

COR

ENNIS

CTRIC

Shannon Masters
ALS

KMSC

Shannon Masters
KIDOM

NAC

LimMas
WICK
ALS
DUBSC
LTC
ALS
MULJ
ASGD
TUAM

LimMas

NAC
TALM
WICK
TRIN
ALS
COR
COR
LimMas
NAC
COR

3:46.38
3:40.01
3:40.00
3:37.00
3:35.00
3:36.00
3:40.00
3:40.00
3:45.59
3:48.52

3:30.00
3:25.00
3:24.83
3:20.10
3:20.00
3:20.00
3:22.00
3:25.00
3:29.63
3:30.00

3:20.00
3:15.02
3:14.00
3:13.00
3:10.00
3:10.10
3:13.83
3:14.00
3:18.25
3:20.00

3:10.00
3:06.00
3:05.00
3:01.00
3:00.00
3:00.00
3:03.84
3:05.01
3:10.00
3:10.00

3:00.00
3:00.00
2:59.00
2:57.36
2:55.45
2:56.00
2:58.10
2:59.41
3:00.00
3:00.00
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Heat 9 Finals (#6 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle)

1 Ledwith, Dorothy
Newport, Andrea
Brennan, Caroline
Genest, Rob
Glassey, David
Foley, Conor
Quinn, Adrian
Nolan, Conal

O© 0 N O U1 B W N

Mahoney, Trevor

[
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Mulcair, Mary
Heat 10 of 13 Finals

=

O Connor, Owen
Savage, Suzanne
Carribine, Jackie
Mulcair, Anne
Phelan, Paschal
Hamshere, Darren
Fletcher, Owen

Mc Grath, Annie

O Broin, Eoin
Heat 11 of 13 Finals
O Brien, Roisin
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0 Connor, Edward
Ferland, Martin
Walsh, Eimeir

Mc Donnell, Gerard
O Sullivan, Ross
Dulffy, Caroline
Szakonyi, Nicola
Rafferty, Niall
Lyons, Cormac
Heat 12 of 13 Finals
0 Sullivan, Declan

O© 0 N O U1 H» W N
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Ronan, Brian
Reid, Charlotte
Davoren, Declan
Quinn, Darragh
Williams, David
Hempel, Roland
Lally, Elaine

O 00 N O U1 oA W

Brennan, James

[uny
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Freeman, Boyd
Heat 13 of 13 Finals
Carroll, Ailbhe
Lamb, Rob
Claxton, lan

0 Connell, Michael
Mc Carthy, Karen
Burke, Jessica

[u=y

Ryan, Rory
Rathke, Alex
Mitchell, Alan

O Dunlaing, Ceall

O 0 NN O U1 A W

=
(=}

Meskauskas, Ramunas

We62
W47
W39
M70
M62
M31
M44
M49
M41
W50

M33
M44
W47
W41
W52
M55
M53
M37
W35
M54

w38
M40
M48
w27
M56
M30
W37
W44
M47
M48

M60
M43
W41
M51
M32
M23
M38
W40
M29
M58

w29
M50
M42
M38
W31
W20
M36
M28
M35
M49

ENNIS
LimMas
GLB
GLB
TEMP
NAC
CTRIC
LimMas
CTRIC

LimMas

ALS
CTRIC
POTTE
WMSN
LimMas
ENNIS
POTTE
NAC
DUBSC
COR

KMSC
WCORC
LimMas
BELTC
KIDOM
Unattached
MUL]J
KMSC

HM

LimMas

ALS
COR
ALS
CABAR
TALM
LimMas
COR
COMAN
CLM
ALS

Unattached
SWSC

PHX

KIDOM

WCORC

TERE

Shannon Masters
NAC

KMSC

DUBSC

2:55.00
2:52.00
2:50.00
2:49.55
2:47.00
2:48.00
2:50.00
2:50.00
2:55.00
2:55.14

2:45.00
2:43.00
2:40.00
2:40.00
2:40.00
2:40.00
2:40.00
2:42.22
2:45.00
2:47.00

2:38.49
2:38.00
2:37.00
2:35.00
2:31.27
2:33.00
2:35.70
2:38.00
2:38.00
2:39.00

2:30.00
2:30.00
2:28.00
2:23.10
2:20.00
2:21.01
2:25.23
2:29.97
2:30.00
2:30.00

2:19.00
2:16.50
2:15.00
2:10.00
2:05.00
2:07.65
2:12.00
2:15.50
2:18.90
2:20.00
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Irish Open Masters Long Course Championships - 06/03/2020 to 07/03/2020

Meet Program
Event 7 Mixed 100 LC Meter Butterfly
Sponsor: Aisling Armshaw
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of4 Finals
2 Cooney, Gus M71 GLB 2:10.00
3 Flynn, Gerry M73 CBWPS 2:09.19
4  Stokes Hurley, Sydney W24 KIDOM 1:40.44
5 Hennessy, Roisin W52 WICK 1:40.00
6  Halpin, Niav W59 ALS 1:40.00
7 Keane, Marie W62 COMAN 1:45.10
8 Skehan, Martina W36 THKF 2:09.57
9 (Callanan, Emma W45 TUAM 2:12.00
Heat 2 of4 Finals
1 Morris, Dymphna W59 ALS 1:38.08
2 Young, Rian M26 ALS 1:35.00
3 Crowe, Conor M32 KMSC 1:25.28
4 Monaghan, Colin M43 DUBSC 1:25.00
5 Mc Shea, Brian M60 SAMT 1:23.40
6  Lukonenko, Igor M57 UKLUB 1:24.00
7  Mc Grath, Helena w48 TRIN 1:25.00
8 0 Connell, Brendan M35 KIDOM 1:30.28
9 0 Carroll, Elaine W60 KMSC 1:35.20
10 Scanlon, David M39 ALS 1:40.00
Heat 3 of4 Finals
1 Phelan, Becky W37 KMSC 1:20.50
2 Brady, Philip M57 LimMas 1:18.00
3 Desmond, Brian M58 ATLM 1:16.00
4 Brown, Stuart M36 ASGD 1:13.00
5 O Shea, Laura W25 ATLM 1:11.10
6  Frize, Robert M53 ALS 1:11.39
7  Arroyo Garcia, Licinia W30 CNALC 1:14.00
8 Teixeira, Rute W30 EBSC 1:17.00
9 Morris, Deirdre W50 ALS 1:20.02
10 Horgan, Billy M48 CLONP 1:21.10
Heat 4 of4 Finals
1 Kruszyna Kotulski, Jerzy =~ M41 ALS 1:08.62
2 Connaughton, Cian M45 NAC 1:08.00
3 FitzGerald, Brian M37 ATHSC 1:07.27
4 Kelleher, Christopher M35 COR 1:03.00
5 O Muircheartaigh, Paraic M43 ALS 1:02.00
6  Cunningham, John M50 ALS 1:02.50
7  Claffey, Louis M28 NAC 1:06.00
8 O Neill, Paul M52 ALS 1:08.00
9 Williams, David M23 LimMas 1:08.57
10 Fallon, David M32 NAC 1:10.05
Event 8 Men 200 LC Meter Medley Relay
Sponsor: Miriam & Dave Culligan
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
3 LimMas M200 A NT
4 LimMas M160 A NT
5 ALS M160 A 1:54.50
6 ALS M200 A 2:10.16
7 LimMas M120 A NT
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Event 9 Women 200 LC Meter Medley Relay

Sponsor: Mairead Coughlan
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Irish Open Masters Long Course Championships - 06/03/2020 to 07/03/2020

Meet Program

Heat 3 of4 Finals

Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1 of1 Finals
4  LimMas w160 A NT
5 ALS w240 A 2:29.50
6 LimMas w120 A NT
7 LimMas w200 A NT
Event 10 Mixed 200 LC Meter Medley Relay
Sponsor: Breda & Mike McNamara
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1 of1 Finals
2 LimMas X200 A NT
3 LimMas X120 A NT
4 ALS X240 A 2:19.00
5 ALS X120 A 2:10.00
6 ALS X200 A 2:11.94
7 TERE X100 A NT
1) Coward, Matt M29 2) Burke, Jessica W20
3) Nolan, Aisling W19 4) Gerrard, Allister M48
8 LimMas X160 A NT
Event 11 Mixed 800 LC Meter Freestyle
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of4 Finals
1 Carroll, Ronnie M60 NAC 17:50.00
2 Rudzite, Kristine W41 KMSC 17:00.00
3 Ryan, Frank M54 KIDOM 15:30.00
4 Austin, Marcus M59 LimMas 15:00.00
5 Foley, Rosie W48 LimMas 14:00.00
6 Cross, David M52 LimMas 15:00.00
7 Horgan, Rosarie W55 KIDOM 15:26.66
8 Dennehy, Kevin M49 LimMas 16:00.00
9 Garrett, John M65 LimMas 17:06.65
10 Daly, Edel W57 MALM NT
Heat 2 of4 Finals
1 Callanan, Maeve W60 LimMas 14:00.00
2 Rudzitis, Olgerts M56 KMSC 13:45.00
3 White, Jill W28 LimMas 13:40.00
4 Griffin O Malley, Murna W42 LTC 13:30.00
5 Molloy, Karen w48 ALS 12:51.02
6  Mulcahy, Ide W46 LimMas 13:00.00
7  Barrett, Darina W53 DUBSC 13:30.01
8  Oconnor, Padraig M53 MALM 13:44.20
9 Laffan, Eimear W44 LTC 14:00.00
10 Ohanlon, John M61 ALS 14:00.00

1 Swift, Brian M51 LimMas 12:29.59
2 Carribine, Jackie W41 WMSN 12:12.00
3 Mitchell, Alan M35 KMSC 11:55.00
4 O Flaherty, Ciaran M38 TMORE 11:49.00
5 Ferland, Martin M48 LimMas 11:45.00
6 Phelan, Paschal M55 ENNIS 11:45.00
7  Quinn, Adrian M44 CTRIC 11:55.00
8 Brennan, James M29 CLM 12:00.00
9  Quigley, Albert M40 LimMas 12:15.00
10 Powell, Andrew M49 SWSC 12:39.00
Heat 4 of4 Finals
1 Kelly, Shannon W26 Shannon Masters 11:00.00
2 Quinn, Darragh M32 TALM 10:40.00
3 Cahill, Norma W55 ENNIS 10:30.01
4 Davoren, Declan M51 CABAR 10:20.00
5 Rathke, Alex M28 NAC 9:45.10
6  Teeling Lynch, Stephan M38 Shannon Masters 10:10.01
7  Freeman, Boyd M58 ALS 10:30.00
8 O Dunlaing, Ceall M49 DUBSC 10:40.00
9 Hempel, Roland M38 COR 10:59.98
10 Walton, Neil M48 SLIGO 11:20.00
Event 12 Mixed 400 LC Meter IM
Sponsor: Pearse Ryan
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of1 Finals
1 Arbuzova, Gene W50 LimMas NT
2 Hempel, Roland M38 COR 6:30.01
3 Horgan, Billy M48 CLONP 6:10.10
4 Harris, Brian M42 ASGD 5:55.14
5 FitzGerald, Brian M37 ATHSC 5:30.45
6 Vinagre-Sendino, Juan M30 KMSC 5:40.00
7  Mc Grath, Helena w48 TRIN 6:09.00
8 0 Dunlaing, Ceall M49 DUBSC 6:30.00
9 Boran, Bernard M60 ALS 7:00.00
10 Mc Cormack, Alan M48 NAC NT
Event 14 Mixed 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
Sponsor: Paul & Edmeia Kearney
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of7 Finals
1 O Connell, Christina W26 NAC NT
2 0 Mahony, Orla W49 COR NT
3 Walshe, Aidan M69 Unattached 3:30.00
4 Corry, Gerard M66 LimMas 2:25.00
5 Cooney, Brendan M71 COMAN 2:18.00
6 Craddock, John M64 CLM 2:23.00
7 Brennan, Aidan ] M50 KMSC 2:35.75
8 Ni Churraoin, Nuala W58 Shannon Masters NT
9 Lyons, Audrey W48 LimMas NT
10 Foley, Hazel w23 TIPP NT
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Heat 2 Finals (#14 Mixed 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)
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0 Neill, Colette
Addie, James
Carty, Colm
Molloy, Karen
Thornton, Alwyn
Walsh, Nicola
Clancy, Martina

Thompson, Geraldine

Callanan, Emma
Hayes, Kevin

3 of 7 Finals
Morris, Dymphna
Scanlon, David
Reilly, Patricia
Shanahan, Elif
Donovan, Dermot
Cahalane, Declan
Stafford, William
Harte, Declan
Harbison, Harry
Mc Intyre, Jennifer
4 of 7 Finals
Ryan, Liz

Mc Hugh, Ronan
Newport, David
Angles, Maree
Hull, Tracey
White, Ian

Keane, Marie
Duggan, Orla
Sparling, Jean

O Brien, Fiona
5of 7 Finals
Kennedy, Caitriona
Murphy, Michael
Lally, Elaine
Carribine, Jackie
Savage, Suzanne
Luige, Aksel
Phelan, Paschal
Pinto, Christian
Uokiene, Lina
Meade, Jack

6 of 7 Finals
Dempsey, Shaun
Egan, John
Walsh, Eimeir
Phelan, Becky
Ward, David
Flynn, Christopher
Refson, Jonathan
Cronin, Jackie
Ball, Jonathan

Oconnor, Padraig

W68
M45
M42
W48
W37
W45
W55
W58
W45
M51

W59
M39
W60
W55
M59
M58
M46
M68
Mé63
W43

w42
Mé61
M45
W51
W55
M46
We62
W44
W48
W36

W46
M45
W40
w41
w47
M71
M55
M34
W44
M72

M38
M44
w27
w37
M43
M37
M55
M60
M52
M53

GLB

TALM

LimMas

ALS

MULJ

MULJ

Shannon Masters
ALS

TUAM

ENNIS

ALS
ALS
ALS
LimMas
KMSC
ALS
ALS
NAC
LimMas
KMSC

LimMas
ENNIS
LimMas
SANDI
LISB
KMSC
COMAN
CLM
LimMas

LimMas

WATFD
KMSC
COMAN
WMSN
POTTE
UKLUB
ENNIS

NAC
Unattached
NAC

LimMas
GUINN
BELTC
KMSC
PHX
ALS
POTTE
ENNIS
POTTE
MALM

2:05.31
1:55.00
1:50.80
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.01
1:54.11
2:02.00
2:06.66

1:45.09
1:45.00
1:44.44
1:44.00
1:43.00
1:43.01
1:44.00
1:45.00
1:45.00
1:49.24

1:41.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:36.15
1:39.21
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:41.00
1:42.00

1:35.22
1:35.00
1:33.22
1:33.00
1:32.00
1:32.00
1:33.00
1:35.00
1:35.07
1:36.00

1:31.12
1:30.00
1:27.00
1:26.60
1:25.00
1:25.15
1:27.00
1:28.00
1:31.00
1:32.00
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Meet Program
Heat 7 of 7 Finals
1 Morris, Deirdre W50 ALS 1:24.02
2 Kearney, Paul M47 LimMas 1:20.00
3 Brown, Stuart M36 ASGD 1:18.00
4 Fitzgerald, Colm M38 ENNIS 1:15.00
5 Ronan, Niall M42 COR 1:13.00
6 Boddie, Geoff M47 ALS 1:14.71
7 Dever, Dara M35 ENNIS 1:18.00
8 0 Connell, Claire W29 KIDOM 1:18.00
9  Reid, Charlotte W41 ALS 1:22.10
10  Keogh, Aaron M39 KMSC 1:25.00
Event 15 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Sponsor: Natalie & Liam O'Driscoll
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of20 Finals
1 Boyle, Alma W42 CLM NT
2 Junold-Martin, Roswitha W49 MULJ NT
3 Naughton, Brendan M56 LimMas NT
4 Sheehan, Deirdre W63 WCORC NT
5 Brennan, Aidan ] M50 KMSC 2:32.09
6 Mooney, Laurence M66 GUINN NT
7  Wolohan, William M60 GUINN NT
8 Ruddock, Clare W52 COR NT
9 Ceksis, Valdis M46 BALDO NT
10 Hanna, Ornaith W33 MULJ NT
Heat 2 of 20 Finals
1 O Connell, Christina W26 NAC 2:16.42
2 Sheehy, Anthony M79 ASK 2:12.00
3 Reilly, Amelia W66 ALS 2:05.00
4 Fleming, Terence M75 COR 1:58.05
5 Mc Namara, Mike M75 LimMas 1:55.00
6 0 Neill, Colette W68 GLB 1:56.00
7  Keogh, Patrick M59 LimMas 2:00.00
8 Keating, Declan M45 GUINN 2:10.00
9 Cross, Deirdre W75 LimMas 2:12.00
10 Walshe, Aidan M69 Unattached 2:20.00
Heat 3 of 20 Finals
1 Keane, Geraldine W65 LimMas 1:50.00
2 Mc Namara, Breda W73 LimMas 1:50.00
3 Canavan, Tony M52 SWWES 1:50.00
4 Hallinan, Sheila W54 NENA 1:50.00
5 Skehan, Martina W36 THKF 1:47.50
6  Mulligan, Noel M67 KIDOM 1:50.00
7  Murphy, Nicola W43 COR 1:50.00
8 Dennehy, Kevin M49 LimMas 1:50.00
9 Cosgrove, Brenda W65 LimMas 1:50.00
10 Fitzpatrick, Mary W68 ALS 1:52.74
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Heat 4 Finals (#15 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
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Keane, Eugene
Mc Cullough, Aimee
Craddock, John
Mc Nerney, Ciara
Ryan, Mary
Cooney, Gus

0 Mahony, Orla
Garrett, John
Keville, Shane

0O Connor, Conor
50f20 Finals
Flynn, Gerry
Cahalane, Declan
O Dwyer, Claire

O Kelly, Eoin
Geraghty, Brian
Newport, David
Murphy, Ciara
Leahy, Conor
White, Sarah
Markey, Heather
6 of 20 Finals
0 Dea, Tomas
Guidon, Marie
Callanan, Maeve
Hayes, Maura
Birmingham, Ann
Mc Intyre, Jennifer
Carty, Colm

Boyd, Antoinette
Barrett, Darina
Flynn, Kieran

7 of 20 Finals
Fox, Mairead
Skuodiene, Viktorija
Mc Cormack, Alan
Rooney, Micheal
Mc Carthy, Joe
Borthwick, Stuart
Burke, Nigel
Halligan, Gerry
Keane, Michael
Uokiene, Lina

8 0of 20 Finals
Harrington, Tadhg
Walsh, Catherine
Sampaio, Sara
Harbison, Harry
0 Gorman, Chris
Stafford, William
O Neill, Brendan
Griffin O Malley, Murna
Foley, Rosie
Addie, James

M69
W36
M64
W46
W52
M71
W49
M65
M43
M58

M73
M58
W79
M47
M63
M45
W45
M33
w48
W49

M50
w61
W60
W53
W55
W43
M42
W50
W53
M45

W50
W58
M48
M54
M50
M42
M56
M64
M54
W44

M61
W41
W34
Mé63
M56
M46
M67
w42
W48
M45

LimMas
TMORE
CLM
GUINN
LimMas
GLB
COR
LimMas
TUAM
DUBSC

CBWPS

ALS

ALS

LimMas

NENA

LimMas

LimMas

LimMas

Shannon Masters
ALS

SWWES
ALS
LimMas
KIDOM
LimMas
KMSC
LimMas
KIDOM
DUBSC
KIDOM

KIDOM

MALM

NAC

Shannon Masters
Unattached

ASK

DUBSC

NAC

LimMas

Unattached

COR
LimMas
DUBSC
LimMas
LimMas
ALS
CTRIC
LTC
LimMas

TALM

1:45.50
1:45.00
1:42.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:42.00
1:43.45
1:45.00
1:47.00

1:38.53
1:35.10
1:35.00
1:34.18
1:34.00
1:34.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:36.00
1:38.96

1:33.19
1:32.45
1:32.00
1:31.49
1:31.00
1:31.24
1:31.71
1:32.32
1:33.03
1:33.50

1:30.21
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.80

1:29.22
1:28.00
1:27.00
1:26.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:27.00
1:27.00
1:28.09
1:30.00

Heat
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Meet Program

9 of 20 Finals
Harding, Ciaran
Scanlon, David

Mc Hugh, Ronan
Scanlon, Greg
Horrigan, Carol

0 Carroll, Elaine
Cabiddu, Giovanni
Mc Avoy, Joe

Daly, Liam

Jolly, Jane

10 of 20 Finals
Ledwith, Dorothy
Duffy, Julie
Sheehy, Heidi
Ryan, Kieran
Mulcair, Mary

Mc Kee, Bernie
Keane, Caroline
Cronin, Caoimhe
Dempsey, Shaun
Pinto, Christian
11 0of 20 Finals
Mc Guinness, Aoife
Halpin, Niav

0 Donoghue, Claudia
Cronin, Jackie
Mahoney, Trevor
Donovan, Dermot
0 Connor, Edward
Bozic Solaja, Jasenka
Rafferty, Niall
Murphy, Michael
12 of 20 Finals
Monaghan, Colin
Mc Grath, Annie
Nolan, Conal
Bowles, Henry
Redmond, Cliff
Harrison, Daniella
Kelleher, Kieran
Mc Cann, Andrew
Mulcair, Sheila
Synnott, Kevin

13 of 20 Finals
Scanlon, Orlagh
Fenton, Catherine
Carroll, Brian
Clooney, Natalie
Gerrard, Allister
Brett, Michael
Curran, Paul

O Flaherty, Ciaran
Glassey, David
Harper, Charles

M55
M39
M61
M64
W49
W60
M36
M71
M74
W66

w62
w39
W49
M51
W50
W37
W37
W35
M38
M34

W46
W59
W24
M60
M41
M59
M40
W46
M47
M45

M43
W35
M49
M20
M47
w48
M72
M34
W47
M37

w28
W36
M57
w38
M48
M36
M33
M38
Mé62
M54

GUINN

ALS

ENNIS

LimMas

LimMas

KMSC

Shannon Masters
SWSC

ALS

COR

ENNIS
MULJ
WICK
ASGD
LimMas
ENNIS
CLM
COR
LimMas
NAC

LimMas
ALS
MALM
ENNIS
CTRIC
KMSC
WCORC
TRIN
HM
KMSC

DUBSC
DUBSC
LimMas
EBSC
DUBSC
POTTE
SANDI
NAC
LimMas
NAC

LimMas
ALS
ALS
LimMas
TERE
TUAM
EBSC
TMORE
TEMP
DUBSC

1:25.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:23.45
1:22.00
1:22.20
1:24.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:25.00

1:21.00
1:20.19
1:20.00
1:19.78
1:18.16
1:19.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.25
1:21.00

1:18.00
1:18.00
1:17.00
1:17.00
1:15.00
1:16.00
1:17.00
1:17.79
1:18.00
1:18.00

1:15.00
1:15.00
1:15.00
1:15.00
1:14.00
1:14.20
1:15.00
1:15.00
1:15.00
1:15.00

1:13.72
1:13.00
1:12.62
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:13.00
1:13.42
1:14.00
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Heat 14 Finals (#15 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
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Cassidy, Stephen
Kelly, Eva

Fletcher, Owen
Kelly, Shannon
Nicholson, Sean

O Dwyer, Greg
Meskauskas, Ramunas
Mulcair, Anne

O Broin, Eoin

O Brien, Roisin

15 0of 20 Finals
Church, Ross
Young, Rian
Swindale, Julian
Hamshere, Darren
O Sullivan, Ross
Mc Donnell, Gerard
Phelan, Paschal
Oliveira, Bruno
Genest, Rob
Venckus, Andrius
16 of 20 Finals
Teixeira, Rute
Healy, Patrick
Fallon, Laura
Brennan, James
Duffy, Caroline
Ryan, Darcy
Brady, Philip

M42
w28
M37
w26
M38
M54
M33
W52
M54
W38

M32
M26
M57
M53
M30
M56
M55
M31
M70
M43

W30
M59
w24
M29
W37
W30
M57

Cardenas Rodriguez, Mardw M25

Crowe, Conor
Conlan, Roisin

17 of 20 Finals
Pierce, Kevin

O Muircheartaigh, Dara
0 Connell, Brendan
Thompson, Bailie
Mc Carthy, Karen
Burke, Killian
Cushley, David
Frize, Robert

0 Sullivan, Declan
Arroyo Garcia, Licinia
18 of 20 Finals
May, Mark
Madden, Romy
FitzGerald, Brian
Carroll, Ailbhe
Claxton, Ian

O Shea, Laura
Ronan, Brian

0 Neill, Conor

O Dwyer, Fergus
Claffey, Louis

M32
w29

M30
M46
M35
M22
w31
M44
M42
M53
M60
W30

M40
w26
M37
w29
M42
W25
M43
M48
M47
M28

TALM
Unattached

NAC

Shannon Masters
COR

GUINN

ALS

LimMas

COR

KMSC

SWsC

ALS

POTTE
POTTE
Unattached
KIDOM
ENNIS
EBSC

GLB

NAC

EBSC
LimMas
NAC
CLM
MULJ
LimMas
LimMas
NAC
KMSC
NAC

COR
ALS
KIDOM
TMORE
WCORC
LimMas
LimMas
ALS
ALS
CNALC

GUINN
NAC
ATHSC
Unattached
PHX

ATLM

COR
GUINN
NAC

NAC

1:11.00
1:11.00
1:10.44
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:11.00
1:11.00
1:11.93

1:10.00
1:09.60
1:09.00
1:08.40
1:08.00
1:08.21
1:09.00
1:09.30
1:09.90
1:10.00

1:08.00
1:07.70
1:07.00
1:07.00
1:06.30
1:06.52
1:07.00
1:07.00
1:07.71
1:08.00

1:06.00
1:06.00
1:05.41
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.55
1:06.00
1:06.00

1:05.00
1:04.48
1:04.06
1:04.00
1:03.00
1:03.07
1:04.00
1:04.08
1:05.00
1:05.00
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Meet Program
Heat 19 of 20 Finals
1 Debtuch, Daniel M46 NAC 1:02.58
2 Ryan, Rory M36 Shannon Masters 1:02.18
3 Quinn, Darragh M32 TALM 1:02.00
4 Foster, Eoin M41 ALS 1:00.01
5 Rathke, Alex M28 NAC 59.40
6 Nolan, Aisling W19 TERE 59.76
7 Joyce, Ronan M47 NAC 1:02.00
8 Fallon, David M32 NAC 1:02.10
9 Lamb, Rob M50 SWSC 1:02.30
10 Byrne, Michelle W31 LimMas 1:03.00
Heat 20 0f20 Finals
1 O Donnell, Brian M38 KMSC 59.00
2 Hlibiciuc, Roman M33 ALS 59.00
3 0 Connell, Michael M38 KIDOM 58.70
4 Cunningham, John M50 ALS 57.50
5 Mc Carthy, Michael M31 KMSC 56.00
6 Laffan, Paul M28 COR 56.00
7 Keogh, Aaron M39 KMSC 58.00
8 O Connell, James M33 KIDOM 58.86
9 Cussen, Robert M29 COR 59.00
10 Fitzgerald, Colm M38 ENNIS 59.30
Event 16 Mixed 200 LC Meter Backstroke
Sponsor: Odran, Oisin & Eabha McGuiness
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of4 Finals
3 Mc Namara, Gail W45 LimMas NT
4 Coyle, Dominic M67 GLB NT
5 Walshe, Aidan M69 Unattached 6:00.00
6  Murphy, Patricia W75 GLB NT
7  Fietsch, Uta W47 NENA NT
Heat 2 of4 Finals
1 Skehan, Martina W36 THKF 4:25.00
2 Phillips, Jeff M75 ALS 4:15.00
3 Murphy, Ciara W45 LimMas 4:00.00
4 Twohig, Niamh W40 SWSC 3:45.00
5 Mc Grath, Seanie M54 SANDI 3:40.00
6  Scanlon, Greg M64 LimMas 3:40.60
7 Joyce, Paul M50 ASGD 3:50.00
8 Ryan, Brenda W77 COR 4:13.03
9 Callanan, Emma W45 TUAM 4:20.00
10 Cooney, Brendan M71 COMAN 4:55.00
Heat 3 of4 Finals
1 Ni Chochlain, Valerie W42 SWsC 3:35.00
2 Walsh, Maureen W46 CLM 3:30.31
3 Quinn, Adrian M44 CTRIC 3:20.00
4 Walker, Blanaid W57 ALS 3:19.10
5 White, Jill W28 LimMas 3:12.43
6 Mc Intyre, John M46 TEMP 3:15.00
7 Higgins, Eugene M48 LimMas 3:20.00
8 Mc Guinness, Aoife W46 LimMas 3:30.00
9 Scanlon, Meabh W32 LimMas 3:35.00
10 Caball Powell, Margot W50 SWSC 3:40.00
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Meet Program
Heat 4 Finals (#16 Mixed 200 LC Meter Backstroke) Heat 4 of 10 Finals
1 Szakonyi, Nicola W44 KMSC 3:00.00 1 Duffy, Julie
2 Mackey, Sarah W32 NENA 2:55.00 2 McAvoy, Joe
3 Freeman, Boyd M58 ALS 2:50.00 3 Morris, Dymphna
4 Vinagre-Sendino, Juan M30 KMSC 2:40.00 4 Shanahan, Elif
5  Milian, Alin M30 ALS 2:30.00 5 Cummings, Bronwyn
6 Williams, David M23 LimMas 2:30.30 6 O Brien, Fiona
7  Walsh, Eimeir W27 BELTC 2:45.00 7  Mc Hugh, Ronan
8 Ohagan, Julie W48 TALM 2:55.00 8 Flynn, Gerry
9 0 Brien, Roisin W38 KMSC 2:59.32 9 Donovan, Dermot
10  Carribine, Jackie W41 WMSN 3:08.00 10  Mc Intyre, Jennifer
. Heat 50f10 Finals
Event 17 Mixed 50 LC Meter Breaststroke 1 Duggan, Orla
Sponsor: David Newport 2 Sparling, Jean
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 3 Carroll, Brian
Heat 1 0f10 Finals 4 Molloy, Karen
1 Hogan, Orla W43 NENA NT 5 Kelleher, Kieran
2 Daly, Edel W57 MALM NT 6 Walsh, Nicola
3 Brennan, Aidan ] M50 KMSC 1:13.01 7  Uokiene, Lina
4 Brickley, Mary W64 COR 1:10.00 8  Hull, Tracey
5 0 Connell, Christina W26 NAC 1:05.30 9 Harbison, Harry
6 Mc Namara, Breda W73 LimMas 1:08.00 10 Keane, Marie
7 Corry, Gerard M66 LimMas 1:10.00 Heat 6 of 10 Finals
8 Ni Churraoin, Nuala W58  Shannon Masters NT 1 Ryan, Liz
9 Kennedy, Caitriona W46 WATFD NT 2 Reilly, Patricia
10 Foley, Hazel w23 TIPP NT 3 Newport, David
Heat 2 of 10 Finals 4 White, Ian
1 Murphy, Katherine W70 ALS 1:02.03 5  Nicholson, Sean
2 Birmingham, Ann W55 LimMas 58.15 6 Lally, Elaine
3 Ryan, Pearse M54 LimMas 58.00 7  Mulcahy, Cara
4 Mc Kee, Bernie W37 ENNIS 57.00 8  Oconnor, Padraig
5 Boyd, Antoinette W50 KIDOM 55.01 9 Daly, Liam
6 Markey, Heather W49 ALS 55.64 10  Curran, Paul
7  Conlan, Deirdre W56 ALS 57.16 Heat 7 of 10 Finals
8 Cooney, Brendan M71 COMAN 58.00 1 Higgins, Eugene
9 0 Mabhony, Orla W49 COR 1:02.00 2 Ward, David
10 Keane, Geraldine W65 LimMas 1:05.00 3 Cassidy, Stephen
Heat 3 of 10 Finals 4 Luige, Aksel
1 Addie, James M45 TALM 54.00 5 Walsh, Eimeir
2 Carty, Colm M42  LimMas 5289 6 Coward, Matt
3 Clancy, Martina W55 Shannon Masters 52.01 7  Mahoney, Trevor
4 Thompson, Geraldine W58 ALS 5177 8 Savage, Suzanne
5 Thornton, Alwyn W37 MULJ 50.00 9  Ball, Jonathan
6 Cahalane, Declan M58 ALS 50.14 10 Meade, Jack
7  Gannon, Neil M34 NAC 52.00 Heat 80f10 Finals
8 Hayes, Kevin M51 ENNIS 52.75 1  Cronin, Jackie
9  Flynn, Kieran M45 KIDOM 53.60 2 Dempsey, Shaun
10  Aldridge, Mary W58  WICK 55.00 3 Gerrard, Allister
4 Flynn, Christopher
5 Lukonenko, Igor
6  Morris, Deirdre
7  Conway, Peter
8 Boran, Bernard
9  Phelan, Becky
10  Quinn, Darragh

W39
M71
W59
W55
W42
W36
M61
M73
M59
w43

W44
w48
M57
W48
M72
W45
W44
W55
M63
w62

w42
W60
M45
M46
M38
W40
W54
M53
M74
M33

M48
M43
M42
M71
w27
M29
M41
W47
M52
M72

M60
M38
M48
M37
M57
W50
M57
M60
W37
M32

MULJ
SWSC
ALS
LimMas
ALS
LimMas
ENNIS
CBWPS
KMSC
KMSC

CLM
LimMas
ALS

ALS

SANDI
MULJ
Unattached
LISB
LimMas
COMAN

LimMas
ALS
LimMas
KMSC
COR
COMAN
ALS
MALM
ALS
EBSC

LimMas
PHX
TALM
UKLUB
BELTC
TERE
CTRIC
POTTE
POTTE
NAC

ENNIS
LimMas
TERE
ALS
UKLUB
ALS
ALS
ALS
KMSC
TALM

49.08
48.00
47.09
47.00
46.49
47.00
47.00
47.36
48.00
49.45

46.00
46.00
45.10
45.01
45.00
45.00
45.09
45.50
46.00
46.30

44.00
43.51
43.00
42.84
42.00
42.76
43.00
43.00
44.00
44.00

42.00
41.00
41.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
41.00
41.45
42.00

40.00
39.79
39.00
38.20
38.00
38.02
38.50
39.09
40.00
40.00
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Meet Program
Heat 9 Finals (#17 Mixed 50 LC Meter Breaststroke) .
1 Desmond, Andrew M55 TRIN 38.00 Event 19 Mixed 100 LC Meter Backstroke
2 Refson, Jonathan M55 POTTE 37.34 Sponsor: Liz Ryan
3 FitzGerald, Brian M37 ATHSC 36.86 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
4 Reid, Charlotte W41 ALS 3620 Heat 1o0f6 Finals
5 O Riordan, Jerry M46 SWSC 35.00 1 Cronin, Cacimhe W35 COR NT
6 Thompson, Bailie M22 TMORE 36.00 2 Fietsch, Uta W47 NENA NT
7 Bane, Rory M32 Unattached 36.28 3 Sheehan, Deirdre W63 WCORC NT
8 De Angelis, Filippo M30 DUBSC 37.00 4 Murphy, Patricia W75 GLB NT
9  Batistsev, Aleksandr M67 UKLUB 37.60 5 Craddock, John M64 CLM 2:23.00
10 Bowles, Henry M20 EBSC 38.00 6  Dolan, Martina W39 MULJ 2:40.00
Heat 10 of 10 Finals 7  Coyle, Dominic M67 GLB NT
1 Keogh, Aaron M39 KMSC 35.00 8  Daly, Edel W57 MALM NT
2 Brown, Stuart M36 ASGD 34.50 9 Connaughton, Cian M45 NAC NT
3 Fitzgerald, Colm M38 ENNIS 34.00 10 Hanna, Ornaith w33 MULJ NT
4 Milian, Alin M30 ALS 32.00 Heat 2 of6 Finals
5 Ronan, Niall M42 COR 31.10 1 Murphy, Ciara W45  LimMas 2:00.00
6 Kelleher, Christopher M35 COR 31.50 2 Canavan, Tony M52 SWWES 2:00.00
7  Cunningham, John M50 ALS 33.40 3 Mc Cullough, Aimee W36 TMORE 1:55.00
8 Dever, Dara M35 ENNIS 34.00 4 Ryan, Brenda W77 COR 1:53.00
9 Cardenas Rodriguez, MardwM25 NAC 34.50 5 McHugh, Ronan Mé61 ENNIS 1:50.00
10  Kearney, Paul M47 LimMas 35.00 6 Guidon, Marie Weé1l ALS 1:51.65
7  Stafford, William M46 ALS 1:55.00
Event 18 Mixed 200 LC Meter Butterfly 8 Higgins, Terry M70 KIDOM 1:56.00
Sponsor: Harry Harbison 9 0 Gorman, Chris M56 LimMas 2:00.00
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 10  Phillips, Jeff M75 ALS 2:05.00
Heat 1of2 Finals Heat 3 of 6 Finals
3 O Carroll, Elaine W60 KMSC NT 1 Folguera, Jeanette W34 MADM 1:50.00
4 Stokes Hurley, Sydney W24 KIDOM 3:58.02 2 Scanlon, Greg M64 LimMas 1:43.48
5 Mc Shea, Brian M60 SAMT 3:26.00 3 Caball Powell, Margot W50 SWsC 1:41.00
6 Horgan, Billy M48 CLONP 3:26.00 4 Ohanlon, John M61 ALS 1:40.00
7  Arbuzova, Gene W50 LimMas 3:59.00 5 Walsh, Maureen W46 CLM 1:35.02
Heat 2 of2 Finals 6  Murphy, Kevin M56 COR 1:35.50
1 O Dunlaing, Ceall M49 DUBSC 3:15.00 7  Twohig, Niamh W40 SWSC 1:40.00
2 Lukonenko, Igor M57 UKLUB 3:05.00 8 Mc Guinness, Aoife W46 LimMas 1:42.00
3 Desmond, Brian M58 ATLM 2:55.00 9 Harper, Charles M54 DUBSC 1:44.01
4 0 Neill, Paul M52 ALS 2:40.00 10  Rooney, Micheal M54 Shannon Masters 1:50.00
5 Claxton, Ian M42 PHX 2:30.00 Heat 4 of 6 Finals
6 O Muircheartaigh, Paraic M43 ALS 2:30.00 1 Monaghan, Gerry M47 DUBSC 1:35.00
7  Teeling Lynch, Stephan M38 Shannon Masters 2:41.00 2 Mc Grath, Annie W35 DUBSC 1:32.00
8 Frize, Robert M53 ALS 2:59.27 3 0 Neill, Gareth M43 GUINN 1:30.00
9  Mc Grath, Helena w48 TRIN 3:08.00 4 Harte, Declan M68 NAC 1:30.00
10 O Sullivan, Declan M60 ALS 3:15.01 5 Gerrard, Allister M48 TERE 1:25.00
6 Mc Grath, Helena w48 TRIN 1:29.00
7  Crowe, Conor M32 KMSC 1:30.00
8  Walker, Blanaid W57 ALS 1:30.20
9 McIntyre, John M46 TEMP 1:35.00
10  Coll, Deirdre W53 AQUA 1:35.00
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Meet Program
Heat 5 Finals (#19 Mixed 100 LC Meter Backstroke) Heat 3 of4 Finals
1 Cosgrave, Liz W62 TRIN 1:24.30 1 Keane, Marie W62 COMAN 3:34.20
2 0 Brien, Roisin W38 KMSC 1:23.42 2 Cahalane, Declan M58 ALS 3:30.12
3 Ke]ly] Shannon W26 Shannon Masters 1:20.00 3 Walsh, Nicola W45 MULJ 3:30.00
4 Ke]lyl Eva W28 Unattached 1:18.00 4 Cronin, ]ackie M60 ENNIS 3:24.00
5 Anikina, Jelena W53 NEND 1:17.00 5 Freeman, Boyd M58 ALS 3:20.00
6 Walsh, Eimeir W27 BELTC 1:18.00 6 Ball, Jonathan M52 POTTE 3:22.00
7  Venckus, Andrius M43 NAC 1:20.00 7 Monaghan, Gerry M47 DUBSC 3:30.00
8 Ohagan, Julie w48 TALM 1:22.00 8  Duffy, Caroline w37 MULJ 3:30.05
9  Szakonyi, Nicola W44 KMSC 1:24.00 9 Uokiene, Lina W44  Unattached 3:33.08
10  Scanlon, Orlagh W28 LimMas 1:24.79 10  Brady, Philip M57 LimMas 3:38.00
Heat 6 of 6 Finals Heat 4 of4 Finals
1 Mitchell, Alan M35 KMSC 1:15.00 1 Lyons, Cormac M48 LimMas 3:19.00
2 Williams, David M23 LimMas 1:10.30 2 Ward, David M43 PHX 3:10.00
3 Claffey, Louis M28 NAC 1:10.00 3 Dever, Dara M35 ENNIS 3:00.00
4 FitzGerald, Brian M37 ATHSC 1:07.31 4 Lamb, Rob M50 SWSC 3:00.00
5 Milian, Alin M30 ALS 1:04.00 5 Boddie, Geoff M47 ALS 2:43.64
6 Vinagre-Sendino, Juan M30 KMSC 1:07.00 6 0 Connell, Claire W29 KIDOM 2:55.00
7  Foster, Eoin M41 ALS 1:09.25 7  De Angelis, Filippo M30 DUBSC 3:00.00
8 Ryan, Rory M36 Shannon Masters 1:10.06 8 Phelan, Becky W37 KMSC 3:09.60
9 Conneely, Kevin M45 TUAM 1:15.00 9  Morris, Deirdre W50 ALS 3:16.02
10 Rathke, Alex M28 NAC 1:15.10 10 Carribine, Jackie W41 WMSN 3:20.00
Event 20 Mixed 200 LC Meter Breaststroke Event 21 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle
Sponsor: Jean Sparling Sponsor: Michael Keane
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of4 Finals Heat 1 of20 Finals
1 Kennedy, Caitriona W46 WATFD NT 1 Hogan, Orla W43 NENA NT
2 Ni Churraoin, Nuala W58 Shannon Masters NT 2 Lyons, Audrey W48 LimMas NT
3 Brennan, Aidan ] M50 KMSC 5:16.41 3 Naughton, Brendan M56 LimMas NT
4 Canavan, Tony M52 SWWES 4:54.37 4 Sheehan, Deirdre W63 WCORC NT
5 Callanan, Emma W45 TUAM 4:08.00 5 0'Shea, Colm M75 LimMas NT
6 Thompson, Geraldine W58 ALS 4:09.11 6 Mooney, Laurence M66 GUINN NT
7 Cooney, Brendan M71 COMAN 4:55.00 7  Wolohan, William M60 GUINN NT
8 Walshe, Aidan M69 Unattached 7:30.00 8 Ruddock, Clare W52 COR NT
9 Lyons, Audrey W48 LimMas NT 9 Ceksis, Valdis M46 BALDO NT
10 O Connell, Christina W26 NAC NT 10 Boyle, Alma w42 CLM NT
Heat 2 of4 Finals Heat 2 of 20 Finals
1 Newport, David M45 LimMas 3:46.00 1 Corry, Gerard M66 LimMas 1:05.00
2 Newport, Andrea W47 LimMas 3:42.00 2 Keating, Declan M45 GUINN 1:00.00
3 Hull, Tracey W55 LISB 3:40.10 3 Cross, Deirdre W75 LimMas 59.00
4 Angles, Maree W51 SANDI 3:40.00 4 Murphy, Nicola W43 COR 55.00
5 Duggan, Orla w44 CLM 3:39.00 5 Cosgrove, Brenda W65 LimMas 51.07
6 Meade, Jack M72 NAC 3:39.00 6 Fleming, Terence M75 COR 52.05
7  Kelleher, Kieran M72 SANDI 3:40.00 7  Murphy, Katherine W70 ALS 57.35
8 Morris, Dymphna W59 ALS 3:41.06 8 Sheehy, Anthony M79 ASK 1:00.00
9 Shanahan, Elif W55  LimMas 3:45.00 9  Reilly, Amelia W66 ALS 1:05.00
10 Thornton, Alwyn W37 MULJ 3:56.00 10 Brennan, Aidan ] M50 KMSC 1:11.12
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Heat 3 Finals (#21 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
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Flynn, Paul

Mc Namara, Breda
Keane, Geraldine
Fitzpatrick, Mary
Garrett, John
Keogh, Patrick
Cooney, Gus
Griffin O Malley, Murna
Mc Namara, Mike
0 Connor, Edward
4 0of 20 Finals
Hallinan, Sheila
Leahy, Conor
Gannon, Neil
Walsh, Nicola
Dennehy, Kevin
Canavan, Tony
Coughlan, Mairead
Mc Nerney, Ciara
Conlan, Deirdre
Brickley, Mary
50f20 Finals
Junold-Martin, Roswitha
Callanan, Maeve
Keane, Michael
Markey, Heather
Ryan, Pearse
Guidon, Marie
Foley, Rosie
White, Sarah
Hayes, Kevin
Keane, Eugene

6 of 20 Finals
Fox, Mairead
Walsh, Maureen
Stack, Tony
Scanlon, David
Walsh, Catherine
Mc Carthy, Karen
Horrigan, Carol

Ni Chochlain, Valerie
Flynn, Gerry
Flynn, Kieran

7 of 20 Finals
Mc Cullagh, Niamh
Cahalane, Declan
0 Kelly, Eoin
Birmingham, Ann
Mc Hugh, Ronan
Boyd, Antoinette
Carty, Colm

Hayes, Maura
Skuodiene, Viktorija

Harding, Ciaran

M74
W73
W65
W68
M65
M59
M71
w42
M75
M40

W54
M33
M34
W45
M49
M52
W57
W46
W56
Wo4

W49
W60
M54
w49
M54
weé1l
W48
W48
M51
M69

W50
W46
M39
M39
w41
w31
W49
W42
M73
M45

W44
M58
M47
W55
M61
W50
M42
W53
W58
M55

ALS
LimMas
LimMas
ALS
LimMas
LimMas
GLB
LTC
LimMas
WCORC

NENA
LimMas
NAC
MULJ
LimMas
SWWES
LimMas
GUINN
ALS
COR

MULJ

LimMas

LimMas

ALS

LimMas

ALS

LimMas

Shannon Masters
ENNIS

LimMas

KIDOM

CLM

Shannon Masters
ALS

LimMas

WCORC

LimMas

SWSC

CBWPS

KIDOM

KMSC
ALS
LimMas
LimMas
ENNIS
KIDOM
LimMas
KIDOM
MALM
GUINN

50.00
50.00
50.00
48.08
46.96
48.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

46.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.13
46.00

44.50
42.00
42.00
41.34
41.00
41.01
42.00
42.00
42.41
44.59

40.68
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.51
40.90

40.00
39.85
39.56
39.45
39.00
39.07
39.54
39.60
40.00
40.00
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Meet Program

8 0of 20 Finals
O Dwyer, Claire
Geraghty, Brian
Keville, Shane
Cronin, Caoimhe
Cronin, Eleanor
Keane, Caroline
Coll, Deirdre
Barrett, Darina
Jolly, Jane

Ryan, Maria

9 of 20 Finals
Sparling, Jean
Cabiddu, Giovanni
O Gorman, Chris
Shanahan, Elif

Mc Intyre, Jennifer
Hickey, Jennie
Addie, James

O Brien, Fiona
Daly, Liam
Stafford, William
10 of 20 Finals
Walker, Blanaid
Dempsey, Shaun
Dulffy, Julie

Ryan, Liz

Mc Kee, Bernie
Cummings, Bronwyn
Halpin, Niav
Mulcair, Mary
Reilly, Patricia
Bozic Solaja, Jasenka
11 0of 20 Finals
Kelliher, Shane
Monaghan, Gerry
Mc Avoy, Joe
Oconnor, Padraig
Synnott, Kevin
Joyce, Paul

O Dwyer, Greg
Donovan, Dermot
Brett, Michael
Hennessy, Roisin
12 of 20 Finals
Cross, David
Harrison, Daniella
Cosgrave, Liz
Cronin, Jackie
Harte, Declan
White, Jill

Genest, Rob
Scanlon, Orlagh
Ryan, Kieran

Pinto, Christian

W79
Mé63
M43
W35
W42
W37
W53
W53
W66
w48

w48
M36
M56
W55
W43
W55
M45
W36
M74
M46

W57
M38
w39
w42
W37
W42
W59
W50
W60
W46

M28
M47
M71
M53
M37
M50
M54
M59
M36
W52

M52
W48
w62
M60
M68
w28
M70
w28
M51
M34

ALS
NENA
TUAM
COR
LimMas
CLM
AQUA
DUBSC
COR

LimMas

LimMas

Shannon Masters
LimMas

LimMas

KMSC

NAC

TALM

LimMas

ALS

ALS

ALS
LimMas
MULJ
LimMas
ENNIS
ALS
ALS
LimMas
ALS
TRIN

LimMas
DUBSC
SWSC
MALM
NAC
ASGD
GUINN
KMSC
TUAM
WICK

LimMas
POTTE
TRIN
ENNIS
NAC
LimMas
GLB
LimMas
ASGD
NAC

39.00
38.30
38.00
38.00
37.00
38.00
38.00
38.02
38.75
39.00

37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
36.54
36.56
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00

36.50
36.21
36.17
36.00
35.59
35.70
36.00
36.20
36.36
36.52

35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.10

35.00
34.20
34.10
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.05
34.12
34.49
35.00
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Arkins, Liam

Ball, Jonathan

0 Donoghue, Claudia
Fenton, Catherine
Savage, Suzanne
Meade, Jack
Mulcair, Anne
Glassey, David
Kennedy, Caitriona
Mc Cann, Andrew
14 of 20 Finals
Murphy, Michael
Morris, Deirdre
Bowles, Henry
Carroll, Brian
Refson, Jonathan
Fletcher, Owen
Curran, Paul

Kelly, Eva

Clooney, Natalie
Redmond, Cliff

15 0f 20 Finals
Flynn, Christopher
De Angelis, Filippo
Monaghan, Colin
Hamshere, Darren
Gerrard, Allister
Lukonenko, Igor

O Sullivan, Ross

O Broin, Eoin
Brady, Philip
Dulffy, Caroline

16 of 20 Finals
Phelan, Becky
Reid, Charlotte

M31
M52
w24
W36
W47
M72
W52
M62
W46
M34

M45
W50
M20
M57
M55
M37
M33
w28
w38
M47

M37
M30
M43
M53
M48
M57
M30
M54
M57
W37

w37
W41

Cardenas Rodriguez, Mardw M25

Oliveira, Bruno

O Dwyer, Fergus
Williams, David
Conlan, Roisin
Madden, Romy
Young, Rian

Healy, Patrick

17 of 20 Finals
May, Mark
Meskauskas, Ramunas
Ferland, Martin
Crowe, Conor

0 Shea, Laura
Burke, Killian
Cassidy, Stephen
Church, Ross
Rafferty, Niall
Byrne, Michelle

M31
M47
M23
w29
w26
M26
M59

M40
M33
M48
M32
W25
M44
M42
M32
M47
W31

ALS
POTTE
MALM
ALS
POTTE
NAC
LimMas
TEMP
WATFD
NAC

KMSC

ALS

EBSC

ALS

POTTE
NAC

EBSC
Unattached
LimMas
DUBSC

ALS

DUBSC
DUBSC
POTTE
TERE
UKLUB
Unattached
COR
LimMas
MULJ

KMSC
ALS
NAC
EBSC
NAC
LimMas
NAC
NAC
ALS

LimMas

GUINN
ALS
LimMas
KMSC
ATLM
LimMas
TALM
SWSC
HM

LimMas

33.98
33.50
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.40
33.68
34.00

32.50
32.02
32.00
31.88
31.50
31.88
32.00
32.00
32.30
33.00

31.10
31.00
31.00
30.50
30.50
30.50
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.27

30.40
30.20
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.12
30.40
30.41

30.00
30.00
30.00
29.99
29.31
29.50
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
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Heat 18 of 20 Finals

1 Swindale, Julian M57 POTTE 29.09
2 0 Muircheartaigh, Dara M46 ALS 29.00
3 Thompson, Bailie M22 TMORE 29.00
4 Fallon, Laura W24 NAC 29.00
5 Desmond, Andrew M55 TRJN 28.50
6 Carroll, Ailbhe W29 Unattached 29.00
7  Cushley, David M42 LimMas 29.00
8 Milian, Alin M30 ALS 29.00
9  Frize, Robert M53 ALS 29.06
10  Ryan, Rory M36 Shannon Masters 29.10
Heat 19 of 20 Finals
1 Fallon, David M32 NAC 28.38
2 ORiordan, Jerry M46 SWSC 28.20
3 Debtuch, Daniel M46 NAC 28.05
4 Ronan, Brian M43 COR 28.00
5 Kearney, Paul M47 LimMas 28.00
6  Conneely, Kevin M45 TUAM 28.00
7 O Neill, Conor M48 GUINN 28.00
8 Bane, Rory M32 Unattached 28.17
9 Conway, Peter M57 ALS 28.30
10 FitzGerald, Brian M37 ATHSC 28.41
Heat 20 of 20 Finals
1 Harris, Brian M42 ASGD 27.05
2 0 Connell, Michael M38 KIDOM 26.90
3 O Muircheartaigh, Paraic M43 ALS 26.00
4 Redmond, Sean M33 COR 25.50
5 Ronan, Niall M42 COR 25.00
6  Mc Carthy, Michael M31 KMSC 25.20
7  Cunningham, John M50 ALS 25.68
8 Hlibiciuc, Roman M33 ALS 26.50
9 0 Donnell, Brian M38 KMSC 27.00
10 Joyce, Ronan M47 NAC 27.50
Event 22 Men 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
Sponsor: Eoin O'Kelly
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
3 LimMas M200 A NT
4 LimMas M240 A NT
5 ALS M160 A 1:46.31
6 ALS M200 A 2:05.61
7 LimMas M160 A NT
8 LimMas M120 A NT
Event 23 Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1 of1 Finals
3 LimMas w200 A NT
4 LimMas w120 A NT
5 ALS w240 A 2:12.05
6 LimMas w240 A NT
7 LimMas w160 A NT
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Event 24 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
Sponsor: Eugene & Geraldine Keane

Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1 of1 Finals
2 TERE X100 A NT
1) Gerrard, Allister M48 2) Burke, Jessica W20
3) Nolan, Aisling W19 4) Coward, Matt M29
3 LimMas X200 A NT
4 ALS X240 A 2:05.06
5 ALS X200 A 1:56.21
6 ALS X120 A 1:58.61
7 ALS X280 A 3:45.00
8 LimMas X160 A NT
9 LimMas X240 A NT




